

SAN DIEGO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Samuel Bueno, Ed.D., Interim Superintendent of Schools 609 Labbe Ave. San Diego, Texas 78384 361-279-3382 Ext 2222; Fax 361-279-1830

sbueno1@sdisd.esc2.net

Board Secretary

www.sdisd.esc2.net

RESOLUTION

OF

SAN DIEGO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS the San Diego Independent School District Board of Trustees held a Special Meeting on September 27, 2017 at the Bernarda Jaime Jr. High Library, 609 Labbe, San Diego, Texas.

WHEREAS the San Diego Independent School District is a taxing unit of the Jim Wells County Appraisal District, and;

	hool District Board of Trustees is entitled to nominate one
candidate for a position to be filled on the	Jim Wells County Appraisal District Board of Directors;
BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the San Dieg	go Independent School District Board of Trustees hereby fully
supports the nomination of	for candidacy to the Jim Wells County
Appraisal District Board of Directors.	
SAN DIEGO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRI	СТ:
Board President	
294.4	